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HAF EASTER 23  - HOLY TRINITY 



 



CHANGE OF DIARY DATE 

You may have seen in the end section of this Newsletter that we had planned a Teacher Day on 

Friday 31st March. We have been evaluating our current school priorities and have made the decision 

to cancel this day as we feel that it is more important to have the children in school.  Therefore school 

will be open to ALL children on Friday 31st March. The Teacher Day that is planned for Friday 26th 

May will still take place.  

Easter Service 

 

Year 4 will be leading our Easter service on Tuesday 28th March. Weather permitting, the service will 

take place at 10am at Holy Trinity Church. We would love you to come and join us for this special 

celebration.  

Attendance for week beginning 13th March 2023 

I am pleased to see that attendance in the majority of classes has remained above 95% during the 

week beginning 13th March. I am really concerned with the attendance in Year 2.  Attendance in all 

year groups is important but is especially important in Year 2 as they are preparing for their SATs.  

Please do consider if you are keeping your child off, if it is for a genuine reason.  

 



Diary dates  

Tuesday 28th March - Easter service in church at 10am led by Year 4 

Friday 31st March   - Children break up for Easter - CHANGE OF DATE 

Monday 3rd  April-Friday 14th April  - Easter holiday 

Monday 17th April  - Children return to school 

Monday 1st May - Bank Holiday 

Monday 8th May  - Bank holiday (Kings Coronation)  

Thursday 25th May  - Children break up for half term 

Friday 26th May  - Teacher Day 

Monday 29th May-Friday 2nd June  - Half term 

Monday 5th June  - Children return to school 

Tuesday 26th July  - Children break up for summer holiday 
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